DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1010566

RPTT:\$6045.00 Rec:\$40.00

07/31/2024 09:14 AM

\$6,085.00 Pgs=3 **07/31/20**SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1318-23-811-031

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Rhonda L. Stratton PO Box 7619 Tahoe City, CA 96145

Escrow No.: ZC3804-JL

RPTT \$6,045.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Ray Heller and Jane Heller as Trustees of the Heller Family Trust dated May 4, 2009

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Rhonda L. Stratton, A Single Woman

all that real property in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Ray Heller and Jane Heller as Trustees of	of the Heller Family Trust dated May 4, 2009
By: Ray Heller, Trustee	_
By Jane Heller, Trustee	lae
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUBLES	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before	e me on 7/17/2024
by Kay Weller & g	e me on 7/17/2024. ane Vulu. (seal)
Notary Public	(seal)
	J. LANE Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 98-1380-5
	My Appt. Expires 04-09-2025

EXHIBIT A"

Lot 42 in Block I of the FIRST ADDITION OF KINGSBURY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 17, 1957, as File No. 12441, of Official Records.

APN: 1318-23-811-031



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor P		er(s)			()
a) <u>1318-23-8</u> b)					\ \
c)					\ \
d)		-			\ \
2. Type of Pro		h\ [v1	Single For	FOR DE	CORDERIO ORTIONAL LIGE ONLY
Res.	ant Land	D) [X]	Single Fam.	FOR RE	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) [] Con	do/Twnhse			Book:	Page:
e) [] Apt.	Bldg	f) []	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	Recording:
g) [] Agrid		h) []	Mobile Home	Notes:	
[] Oute	21				
3. Total Valu				\$ <u>1,5</u> 5	50,000.00
Deed in Lie Transfer T		sure Onl	y (value of pro	S	50,000,00
	ax value erty Transfer '	Tax Due	. <		50,000.00 15.00
•			,		
4. If Exempti			n, per NRS 375	Cootion	_ / /
b. Ex	plain Reason	for Exe	mption:	o.090, Section	\/ /
E Dortici Into	mant. Dansant			3	
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percent The unc	lage bell Tersione	ng transferred: d declares and	t acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375.060 and N	RS 375.110,	that the	information pr	ovided is corr	ect to the best of their information and belief,
and can be s	upported by	docume	ntation if calle	ed upon to su	ubstantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, 1	the parties a	gree tha	at disallowand	e of any cla	imed exemption, or other determination of
NRS 375.030.	the Buver an	ılı in a p d Seller	shall be jointly	and severally	plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to liable for any additional amount owed.
,	ρ	V			in any additional amount over.
Signature X	Ka M	Lell			
Signature	pury mi	ou w	-	/	Grantor
Signatura		· /			1.
Signature		7			Grantee
		The same of			
SELLER (C	RANTOR) IN		ATION	BU	IYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(Required	-			(Required)
	Ray Heller				
\	as Trustee Family Tru		794		
Print Name:	2009			Print Name	Rhonda Stratton
Address:	PO Box 25	31		Address:	PO Box 7619
	Stateline, N	V 8944	9		Tahoe City, CA 96145
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQU	JESTING	RECORDING	G (required if	not seller or buyer)
Print Name: §	The same of the sa				Escrow #: ZC3804-JL
				x 10297 Zent	ovr Cove NV 89448